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COURT FILE NUMBER 2401-02680 

COURT COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

 IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 
 
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF RAZOR ENERGY CORP., RAZOR 
HOLDINGS GP CORP., AND BLADE ENERGY SERVICES 
CORP. 
 

DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST 
(as at March 19, 2024) 

 

McCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
421 – 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K9 
 
Attention: Sean Collins 
E-mail: scollins@mccarthy.ca  
 
Attention: Nathan Stewart 
E-mail: nstewart@mccarthy.ca  
 
Attention: Pantelis Kyriakakis 
E-mail: pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca  
 
Counsel to Razor Energy Corp., Razor 
Royalties Limited Partnership, Razor 
Holdings GP Corp. and Blade Energy 
Services Corp. 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
855 – 2nd Street SW 
Suite 3500, Bankers Hall East Tower 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4J8 
 
Attention: Kelly J. Bourassa 
E-mail: kelly.bourassa@blakes.com  
 
Attention: Christopher Keliher 
E-mail: christopher.keliher@blakes.com  
 
Attention: Jessica MacKinnon 
E-mail: jessica.mackinnon@blakes.com  
 
Counsel to FTI Consulting Canada Inc. in its 
capacity as the Monitor 
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FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC. 
520 5th Avenue SW 
Suite 1610 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3R7 
 
Attention: Deryck Helkaa 
E-mail: deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com  
 
Attention: Dustin Olver 
E-mail: dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com  
 
Attention: Brett Wilson 
E-mail: brett.wilson@fticonsulting.com  
 
Attention: Cameron Browning 
E-mail: cameron.browing@fticonsulting.com   
 
The Monitor 

FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP 
First Canadian Centre 
350 7th Avenue SW 
Suite 3400 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3N9 
 
Attention: Scott Sangster 
E-mail: ssangster@fasken.com  
 
Attention: Jessica Cameron 
E-mail: jcameron@fasken.com  
 
Counsel to 405 Dolomite ULC, as agent to 
certain lenders 

McLENNAN ROSS LLP 
Suite 1900, Eau Claire Tower 
600 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0G5 
 
Attention: Chuck Russell, KC 
E-mail: chuck.russell@mross.com  
 
Counsel to Canadian Natural Resources 
Limited 

BENNETT JONES LLP 
4500 Bankers Hall East 
855 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K7 
 
Attention: Keely Cameron 
E-mail: cameronk@bennettjones.com  
 
Counsel to Conifer Energy Inc. 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
1133 Melville Street 
Suite 3500, The Stack 
Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 4E5 
 
Attention: Peter Bychawski 
E-mail: peter.bychawski@blakes.com  
 
Attention: Claire Hildebrand 
E-mail: claire.hildebrand@blakes.com   
 
Counsel to Pembina Pipeline Corporation 
and Pembina Midstream Limited Partnership 

MLT AIKINS LLP 
2100 Livingston Place 
222 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0B4 
 
Attention: Ryan Zahara 
E-mail: rzahara@mltaikins.com  
 
Counsel to the Orphan Well Association 
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REYNOLDS MIRTH RICHARDS & FARMER 
LLP 
Manulife Place 
Suite 3200 – 10180, 101 Street NW 
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3W8 
 
Attention: Michael E. Swanberg 
E-mail: mswanberg@rmrf.com  
 
Counsel to Big Lakes County 
 
Attention: Paul D. Greep 
E-mail: pgreep@rmrf.com  
 
Counsel to JBS Mechanical Inc. 

BRYAN & COMPANY LLP 
2900 Manulife Place 
10180 – 101 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3V5 
 
Attention: Rhea Sharma, Student at Law 
E-mail: rsharma@bryanco.com  
 
Counsel to Impact Distributors Ltd. 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
Surrey National Verification and Collections 
Centre 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey, British Columbia V3T 5E1 
 
Fax (toll-free): 1-833-697-2390 
 
CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
Prairie Regional Office (Edmonton) 
300, 10423-101 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta T5H 0E7 
 
Attention: George Bódy 
E-mail: george.body@justice.gc.ca 
 
Attention: Kasydi Mack 
E-mail: kasydi.mack@justice.gc.ca  

ALBERTA ENERGY REGULATOR 
Suite 1000, 250 – 5 Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R4 
 
Attention: Maria Lavelle 
E-mail: maria.lavelle@aer.ca  
 
General E-mail: insolvency@aer.ca  

GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA 
ALBERTA ENERGY AND MINERALS 
ENERGY LEGAL TEAM 
9th Floor, North Petroleum Plaza 
9945 – 108 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2G6 
 
Attention: Kristopher Lensink 
E-mail: kristopher.lensink@gov.ab.ca  

McLENNAN ROSS 
Suite 1900, Eau Claire Tower 
600 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0G5 
 
Attention: James P. Flanagan 
E-mail: jamie.flanagan@mross.com  
 
Counsel to Stride Capital 
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SABRE ENERGY LTD 
Suite 800, 1122 – 4th Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2R 1M1 
 
Attention: Sam Smith 
E-mail: ssmith@sabre-energy.com  
 
Attention: Phil LaFlair 
E-mail: plaflair@sabre-energy.com  
 
Counsel to Sabre Energy Ltd 

KAHANE LAW OFFICE 
7309 Flint Road SE 
Calgary, Alberta T2H 1G3 
 
Attention: Kaitlynd Stewart 
E-mail: kstewart@kahanelaw.com 

 

WOLFE CALGARY – CHEVROLET GMC 
BUICK 
1720 Bow Trail SW 
Calgary, Alberta T3C 2E4 
 
Attention: Marg Manovich 
E-mail: manovich@wolfeautomotive.ca 

TC ENERGY CORPORATION 
450 – 1 Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 5H1 
 
Attention: Stephen Bouman 
E-mail: stephen_bouman@tcenergy.com  

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
Suite 2800 
421 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K9 
 
Attention: Mitch Shier 
E-mail: mitch.shier@paramountres.com 
 
Attention: Mark Franko 
E-mail: mark.franko@paramountres.com 

ARENA INVESTORS, LP. 
405 Lexington Avenue 
59th Floor 
New York, New York 10174 
 
Attention: Greg White 
E-mail: gwhite@arenaco.com 

STRIDE CAPITAL 
415 – 3332, 20th Street NW 
Calgary, Alberta T2T 6T9 
 
Attention: Carissa Mamon 
E-mail: cmamon@stridecap.com  

TERANET 
123 Front Street West 
Suite 700 
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2M2 
 
E-mail: albertaprod@teranet.ca 

ESC CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. 
201 – 1325 Polson Drive 
Vernon, British Columbia V1T 8H2 
 
E-mail: absecparties@avssystems.ca 

TAQA NORTH LTD. 
308 4 Avenue SW 
Suite 2100 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0H7 
 
E-mail: legal@taqa.ca 
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ATB FINANCIAL 
8008 104 Street NW 
Edmonton, Alberta T6E 4E2 
 
E-mail: pprnotices@atb.com 

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICE 
LIMITED 
3457 Superior Court 
Unit 2 
Oakville, Ontario L6L 0C4 
 
Attention: Sherry Pottie 
E-mail: sherry.pottie@cat.com  

JIM PEPLINSKI LEASING INC. 
212 Meridian Road NE 
Calgary, Alberta T2A 2N6 
 
E-mail: ppsa@jimpeplinski.ca 

BRANDT GROUP OF COMPANIES 
Highway #1 East 
Regina, Saskatchewan S4P 3R8 
 
Attention: Jordan Rachar 
E-mail: jrachar@brandt.ca 

BMO CANADA 
 
E-mail: TF.Canada@bmo.com 

MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL AMERICA 
10201 Southport Road SW 
Suite 633 
Calgary, Alberta T2W 4X9 
 
E-mail: legalca@mhccna.com 

MERIDIAN CREDIT UNION 
204 – 3185 Willingdon Green 
Burnaby, British Columbia V5G 4P3 
 
E-mail: MOCC_Brandt@meridianonecap.ca 

ANSWER TRAILER RENTALS & LEASING 
45 Diamond Avenue 
Spruce Grove, Alberta T7X 3A9 
 
E-mail: admin@atrl.ca 

EDMONTON KENWORTH LTD. 
17335 – 118 Avenue 
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 2P5 
 
E-mail: westreception@edmkw.com  

BROWNLEE LLP 
2200 Commerce Place 
10155 – 102 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G8 
 
Attention: Greg Plester 
E-mail: gplester@brownleelaw.com  
 
Counsel to Vulcan County 
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INDIAN OIL AND GAS CANADA 
100, 9911 Chiila Boulevard 
Tsuut'ina, Alberta T3T 0E1 
 
E-mail: IOGCCompliance@sac-isc.gc.ca 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
601, 606 – 4th Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1T1 
 
Attention: Catherine Dunne 
E-mail: catherine.dunne@justice.gc.ca  
 
Attention: Marianne Panenka 
E-mail: marianne.panenka@justice.gc.ca  
 
Counsel to Indian Oil and Gas Canada 

PRARIESKY ROYALTY LTD. 
1700 – 350 7 Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3N9 
 
E-mail: 
landcomplianceinquiries@prairiesky.com 
 
Attention: James Nixon 
E-mail: james.nixon@prairiesky.com  

ALBERTA PETROLEUM MARKETING 
COMMISSION 
250 5 Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R4 
 
Attention: Nolan Hindmarsh 
E-mail: nolan.hindmarsh@apmc.ca  

SHORES JARDINE LLP 
2250 – 10104, 103 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 0H8 
 
Attention: Bill Shores 
E-mail: bill@shoresjardine.com  
 
Counsel to Alberta Petroleum Marketing 
Commission 

HALLIBURTON GROUP CANADA 
700 – 9th Avenue SW 
Suite 2000 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3V4 
 
Attention: Andre Stanojcic 
E-mail: andre.stanojcic@halliburton.com  
 
Attention: David Martin 
E-mail: david.martin2@halliburton.com  
 
Counsel to Halliburton Group Canada 

HWN ENERGY LTD. 
Suite 1000, 207 – 9th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1K3 
 
Attention: Tiffany Cooper 
E-mail: tcooper@hwnenergy.com 
 
PPR Registrant 

LAWSON LUNDELL LLP 
Suite 1100, 225 – 6th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1N2 
 
Attention: Paul Negenman 
E-mail: pnegenman@lawsonlundell.com 
 
Counsel to HWN Energy Ltd. 
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E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION LIST: 

scollins@mccarthy.ca ; nstewart@mccarthy.ca ; pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca ; kelly.bourassa@blakes.com ; 
christopher.keliher@blakes.com ; jessica.mackinnon@blakes.com ; deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com ; 
dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com ; brett.wilson@fticonsulting.com ; cameron.browning@fticonsulting.com ; 
ssangster@fasken.com ; jcameron@fasken.com ; chuck.russell@mross.com ; 
cameronk@bennettjones.com ; peter.bychawski@blakes.com ; claire.hildebrand@blakes.com ; 
rzahara@mltaikins.com ; mswanberg@rmrf.com ; pgreep@rmrf.com ; rsharma@bryanco.com ; 
maria.lavelle@aer.ca ; insolvency@aer.ca ; kristopher.lensink@gov.ab.ca ; jamie.flanagan@mross.com ; 
ssmith@sabre-energy.com ; plaflair@sabre-energy.com ; kstewart@kahanelaw.com ; 
manovich@wolfeautomotive.ca ; stephen_bouman@tcenergy.com ; mitch.shier@paramountres.com ; 
mark.franko@paramountres.com ; gwhite@arenaco.com ; cmamon@stridecap.com ; 
albertaprod@teranet.ca ; absecparties@avssystems.ca ; legal@taqa.ca ; pprnotices@atb.com ; 
sherry.pottie@cat.com ; ppsa@jimpeplinski.ca ; jrachar@brandt.ca ; TF.Canada@bmo.com ; 
legalca@mhccna.com ; MOCC_Brandt@meridianonecap.ca ; admin@atrl.ca ; 
westreception@edmkw.com ; kasydi.mack@justice.gc.ca ; george.body@justice.gc.ca ; 
gplester@brownleelaw.com ; IOGCCompliance@sac-isc.gc.ca ; catherine.dunne@justice.gc.ca ; 
marianne.panenka@justice.gc.ca ; landcomplianceinquiries@prairiesky.com ; 
james.nixon@prairiesky.com ; nolan.hindmarsh@apmc.ca ; bill@shoresjardine.com ; 
andre.stanojcic@halliburton.com ; david.martin2@halliburton.com ; tcooper@hwnenergy.com ; 
pnegenman@lawsonlundell.com 
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